CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1995
1
S E M I C O N D U C T O R HCTS02MS
Radiation Hardened
Quad 2-Input NOR Gate
Pinouts
14 LEAD CERAMIC DUAL-IN-LINE

The HCTS02MS is supplied in a 14 lead Ceramic Flatpack Pack-
age (K suffix) or a 14 lead SBDIP Package (D suffix).
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
SCREENING
LEVEL PACKAGE
HCTS02DMSR -55oC to +125oC Harris Class S
Equivalent
14 Lead SBDIP
HCTS02KMSR -55oC to +125oC Harris Class S
Equivalent
14 Lead Ceramic
Flatpack
HCTS02D/
Sample
+25oC Sample 14 Lead SBDIP
HCTS02K/
Sample
+25oC Sample 14 Lead Ceramic
Flatpack
HCTS02HMSR +25oC Die Die
August 1995
D
B
 N
A
Spec Number 518841
File Number 2137.2
2
Specifications HCTS02MS
Absolute Maximum Ratings Reliability Information
Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.5V to +7.0V
Input Voltage Range, All Inputs  . . . . . . . . . . . . .-0.5V to VCC +0.5V
DC Input Current, Any One Input  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .±10mA